

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1689
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 20, strike “accordance with” and substitute “consideration of”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 10, after “BOARD” insert “THAT:

(1) HAS VOLUNTARILY AGREED”;

in line 11, after “SUPPLIES” insert “; AND

(2) DOES NOT HAVE A FINAL DISCIPLINARY ORDER ISSUED AGAINST IT BY A HEALTH OCCUPATIONS BOARD”;

in line 13, after “PHARMACY” insert “THAT:

(1) DOES NOT HAVE A FINAL DISCIPLINARY ORDER ISSUED AGAINST IT BY THE BOARD OF PHARMACY;

(2) HAS VOLUNTARILY AGREED TO PARTICIPATE IN THE PROGRAM;
AND

(3) HAS BEEN”;

and in lines 15 and 17, strike “(1)” and “(2)”, respectively, and substitute “(I)” and “(II)”, respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

(Over)

On page 3, in line 6, strike “6 MONTHS” and substitute “90 DAYS”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, in line 14, strike “AND”; in line 15, after “BOARD” insert “; AND

(5) PHARMACISTS”;

and in line 30, strike “ACCORDANCE WITH” and substitute “CONSIDERATION OF”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 6, in line 11, after the first comma insert “SHIPPING,”.